## **Resource Center**

- > Answer Center (../../answer-center/answer-center.html)
- > Hours & Locations (../../branch-locations/branch-locations.html)
- > News & Updates (../../news-updates.html)
- > Press Releases (../../press-releases.html)
- > Privacy (../../privacy/privacy-policy.html)





## FAIRFIELD COUNTY BANK INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC, ACQUIRES ANTALEK & MOORE INSURANCE AGENCY

**Ridgefield CT**—April 11, 2023: Fairfield County Bank Insurance Services has entered into an agreement to acquire Antalek & Moore Insurance Agency, of Beacon, NY, effective April 1.

Antalek & Moore put down roots as a community resource more than 150 years ago. They are a full-service agency serving clients primarily in the Hudson Valley area, as well as throughout New York and beyond, offering a broad range of insurance products for both personal and commercial clients.

"We are pleased to have Susan Pagones, Vice President of Insurance Services, Vincent Lemma, Vice President of Insurance Services ,and their team join us," said Mark Connelly, President and CEO of Fairfield County Bank Insurance Services, LLC. "Their expertise across the insurance industry and relationship with numerous insurance carriers will help us continue to provide exceptional service to our clients."

The acquisition provides Fairfield County Bank Insurance Services, LLC an immediate, experienced full-service insurance presence in the Hudson Valley area of New York. While operating as a fully functional stand-alone office, Antalek & Moore offers the ability to share resources and solutions with Fairfield County Bank Insurance Services, LLC in providing existing clients and prospects with enhanced insurance solutions.

Founded in 1871, Fairfield County Bank is a \$1.9 billion community bank with locations throughout Fairfield County. Fairfield Country Bank delivers a full range of financial services through superior Client relationships and the knowledge that when you put your money in Fairfield County Bank, it stays in Fairfield County—strengthening our communities. Visit <a href="www.fairfieldcountybank.com">www.fairfieldcountybank.com</a> (../../../index.html) to find out more about the Bank.

Privacy Policy (../../privacy/privacy-policy.html) | General Disclaimer (../../general-disclaimer.html) | Contact Us (../../contact-us.html)







**Warning -** Intruders are accessing a private computer system and unauthorized access or use is not permitted and constitutes a crime punishable by Federal law (18 USC 1030).

© 2023 Fairfield County Bank